



Attorney Docket Number 7914-095

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

RI

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Please record the attached orig 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ezio BOMBARDELLI Alessandro PONTIROLI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INDENA S.p.A. Address: Viale Ortles, 12 - Milano Country (if other than USA): Italy		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/210,035	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Falcin Application (vo.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul E. Dietze 30,256 Signature October 22, 2002 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

10/29/2002 LMUELLER 00000095 161150 40.00 CH

10210035

PATENT

DC1 - 334026.1

REEL: 13421 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled N-deacetylthiocolchicine derivatives and pharmaceutical

	(ildle of invention)	
compositions conta	aining them	
for which the undersign	ed has made an application for Lett	ters Patent of the United
States, said application	on having been made in an applica	tion filed in the U. S.
Patent and Trademark Of	fice on the day of	, 19 as Serial
No	•	
WHEREAS,	INDENA S.p.A.	
	(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee),	a corporation duly organized and e	xisting under the laws of
Italy	and having its princ	ipal place of business at
Viale Ortles, 12 -	MILANO, Italy	
	(Address)	
is desirous of acquiring	g an interest therein;	
NOW, THE	EREFORE, in consideration of One D	Collar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable cons	ideration, the receipt and sufficie	ency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the abov	e-said Assignor by these presents	does sell, assign and
transfer unto the said A	Assignee, its successors, assigns, a	nd legal representatives.
the full and exclusive :	right, title and interest to the sai	d invention in the United
States of America and	l all foreign countries, as desc	ribed in the aforesaid
application, and the Com	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks	is hereby authorized and
requested to issue sai	id Letters Patent to said Assigne	e, for its interest as
Assignee, its successors	s, assigns, and legal representative	s.
	10 08 1	
BOMBARDELLI EZIO	ALC TO.	26.07.2002
Typed Name	Signature	Date
NTIROLI ALESSANDRO	I trulo Beturshi	26.07.2002
Typed Name	Signature	Date
	3	
The day was a second of the se		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Dace
Typed Name	Signature	Date

Signature

PATENT REEL: 13421 FRAME: 0908

Date

Section 100

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

Typed Name